2020 TCRC Showcase - Large School Boys - at island Pine Golf Course, Atwater - Friday, October 30, 2020

Due to Covid 19, the MSHSL chose to not sponsor any Fall State Championships and the High School Cross Country season ended on October
24th. TC Running Company sponsored a statewide invitational modeled after the Nike Heartland Meet and invited club teams and individuals from
around the state to compete in a meet. Their meet followed the Minnesota State Health Department guidelines for athletic events during the
Covid19 pandemic. Although this was not a MSHSL Championship Meet, it did provide a finale for the high school state harriers. In the Large
School Boys race all twelve of the teams rated in the Final AA Coaches poll competed and ten of the top twelve rated individuals participated.

The Boys Large School Race was run in six waves.

Final Standings Score Wave Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread
1 Prior Lake XC Club 89 5  2-7-13-17-50(59)(104) 1:21:36 16:20  0:53.8
2 Stillwater XC Club 109 5 1-3-26-38-41(66)(78) 1:21:55 16:23  0:49.0
3 Wayzata XC Club 143 4 15-21-31-32-44(52)(77) 1:22:48 16:34  0:28.9
4 Rosemount XC Club 153 4 5-19-25-51-53(54)(64) 1:22:43 16:33 0457
5 Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club 170 5 11-27-28-37-67(114)(126) 1:23:11 16:39 0472
6 Eden Prairie XC Club 173 5 4-8-10-72-79(92)(109) 1:22:54 16:35  1:10.9
7 White Bear Lake XC Club 182 3 20-22-45-46-49(83)(89) 1:23:12 16:39  0:27.6
8 Mounds View XC Club 216 2 9-16-18-86-87(101)(107) 1:23:50 16:46  1:15.9
9 Buffalo XC Club 218 3 24-33-35-61-65(88)(111) 1:23:48 16:46  0:32.1

10 Minnetonka XC Club 230 3 14-34-36-70-76(120)(123) 1:23:53 16:47  0:54.3

11 Lakeville South XC Club 288 2 23-29-63-80-93(117)(125) 1:24:57 17:.00  1:10.9

12 Roseville XC Club 306 3 6-40-55-99-106(121)(133) 1:25:42 17:.09  1:50.5

13 East Ridge XC Club 311 2 42-48-62-69-90(91)(108) 1:25:05 17:.01 0449

14 Edina XC Club 356 4 56-60-75-81-84(96)(118) 1:25:51 1711 0:31.7

15 Alexandria XC Club 379 1 39-68-73-97-102(128)(136)  1:26:36 1720 1132

16 Bemidji XC Club 405 4 43-58-94-95-115(124) 1:27:15 17:27  1:28.2

17 Chanhassen XC Club 415 1 12-85-100-105-113(122)(127) 1:27:46 17:34  1:54.0

18 Maple Grove XC Club 433 1 30-71-103-110-119(130)(135)  1:28:09 17:38 1409

19 Andover XC Club 458 2 57-74-82-116-129 1:28:53 1747 2126

20 Blaine XC Club 520 1 47-98-112-131-132(134) 1:31:43 18:21 2535

Individual qualifiers ran in Wave 6.

Place Name Grade Team Score Time

1 Ethan Vargas SR Stillwater XC Club 1 15:54.60

2 Gabe Smit SR Prior Lake XC Club 2 15:57.12

3 Aiden Kilibarda SR Stillwater XC Club 3 16:01.34

4 Jack Gschwendtner SR Eden Prairie XC Club 4 16:05.72

5 Brennen Peterson SR Rosemount XC Club 5 16:06.46

6 Joseph Lee SR Roseville XC Club 6 16:10.40

7 Hootie Hage FR  Prior Lake XC Club 7 16:11.27

8 Alex Gutierrez SR Eden Prairie XC Club 8 16:12.97

9 Elliott McArthur SO Mounds View XC Club 9 16:13.04

10  Isaac Hartman SR Eden Prairie XC Club 10 16:13.13

11 Noah Breker SO  Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club 11 16:13.69

12 Benjamin Scheller SR Chanhassen XC Club 12 16:15.30

13 Kyle Nordling SR Prior Lake XC Club 13 16:16.11

14 Nicholas Gilles SO Minnetonka XC Club 14 16:16.43

15  Hamza Mohamed SO  Wayzata XC Club 15 16:18.16

16 Matthew Miller SR Mounds View XC Club 16 16:19.65

17 Magnus O'Connor SR Prior Lake XC Club 17 16:19.80

18 William Skelly JR Mounds View XC Club 18 16:20.29

19 William Harder SO Rosemount XC Club 19 16:21.88

20  Trevor Locke SR White Bear Lake XC Club 20 16:22.38

21 Daniel McCollor FR  Wayzata XC Club 21 16:22.71

22 Ernest Mattson JR  White Bear Lake XC Club 22 16:22.93

23 Matthew WHITTAKER SO Lakeville South XC Club 23 16:24.81

24 Jadon Boots JR  Buffalo XC Club 24 16:28.45

25  Kade Layton SO  Big Lake XC Club - 16:29.60

26 Cole Adams JR  Rosemount XC Club 25 16:30.27

27 Adrik Kraftson JR  Stillwater XC Club 26 16:33.01

28  Alex Omodt SO  Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club 27 16:34.58

29  Owen Layton FR  Big Lake XC Club - 16:34.94
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Hunter Dunne
Owen Hansmann
Aaron Cavanaugh
Gannon Farrens
Parker Dietrick
Nick Cichoski
Owen Lindseth
James Dorado
Joshua Koehnen
Andrew Macheel
Austin Hunter
Dylan Bartness
Mason Vagle
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Jimmy Olson
Jonathan Roux
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Micah Beise
Robert Mechura
Ethan Richter
Aidan Jones
Logan Meinert
Ethan Maish
John Meagher
Kurt Lebakken
Dillon Huss
Benjamin Palmieri
Samuel Jordan
Sully Anez
John Ziemkowski
Anders Roback
Jared Gregoire
William DeGonda
Ryan Anderson
Joel Brault
Evan Johnson
Aiden Chalmers
Nick St. Peter
Tristan Lainhart
Bennett Wirth
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Eastview XC Club
Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club
Maple Grove XC Club
Wayzata XC Club
Wayzata XC Club
Minneapolis Southwest XC Club
Buffalo XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Buffalo XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club
Stillwater XC Club
Alexandria XC Club
Roseville XC Club
Stillwater XC Club
Farmington Club XC

East Ridge XC Club
Bemidji XC Club

St. Cloud Apollo XC Club
Wayzata XC Club

White Bear Lake XC Club
St. Paul Central XC
Hopkins XC Club

Willmar XC Club
ROCORI XC Club

White Bear Lake XC Club
Blaine XC Club

East Ridge XC Club
White Bear Lake XC Club
Prior Lake XC Club
Rosemount XC Club
Wayzata XC Club
Rosemount XC Club
Rosemount XC Club
Roseville XC Club
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MPLS Washburn XC Clu
Andover XC Club

Bemidji XC Club

Prior Lake XC Club

Edina XC Club

Buffalo XC Club
Shakopee XC Club

East Ridge XC Club
Willmar XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club
Rosemount XC Club
Buffalo XC Club
Stillwater XC Club
Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club
Alexandria XC Club

East Ridge XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Maple Grove XC Club
Eden Prairie XC Club
Alexandria XC Club
Andover XC Club

MPLS Washburn XC Clu
Edina XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Rochester Mayo XC Club
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16:51.42
16:51.48
16:52.07
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16:56.99
16:57.63
16:58.05
16:58.08
16:59.93
17:00.05
17:00.49
17:00.69
17:00.81
17:02.55
17:03.07
17:03.15
17:05.32
17:05.49
17:05.99
17:09.12
17:10.62
17:10.67
17:10.68
17:12.18
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Connor Von Holdt
Jack Hesse-Withbroe
Cade Sanvik

Evan Myran

Dylan Yang

Shukur Bati

Ethan Starfield
Ryan Kilibarda
William Liethen
Henry Oswald
Gabe Birkmeier
Michael Hoffman
Jay Lebakken
Andrew Alldredge
Canton Francisco
Joseph Otto

Parker Ryan

Tony Perfetti

lan Hohn

Trenton Hohn
Benjamin Van Sloun
Alberto Fuentes
Carson Maish
Brooks Matetich
Charles Phinney
Cameron Hochsprung
Josh Fike
Jonathan Pattie
Brandon Vo

Justin Roemer

Max Derosier
Harrison Greathouse
Addison Wong
Mckoy Ross

Cole Donahe

Leif Klarqvist
Charlie Brody
Lukas Stofer
Mason Martin
Drew Hjelmstad
Jacob Williams

Ben Lewis

Ryan Stratton
Grant Redelsheimer
Bryce Kondos
Aidan MCKEEFRY
Mason Molina

Nick Idrogo-Lam
Nate Isaak

Charlie Bolkcom
Fausto Chong Memije
Charlie Pearson
Tyr Christianson
Max Westerlund
Isaak McDonald
Andrew Cavanaugh
Ryan Wilkinson
Jordan Hunnicutt
Landon Runge
Nicholas Donner
Joshua Ringsmuth
Tyler Jacobson
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Wayzata XC Club
Stillwater XC Club
Osseo XC Club
Moorhead XC Club
Eden Prairie XC Club
St. Paul Como Park XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club
Stillwater XC Club
Edina XC Club
Wayzata XC Club
Andover XC Club

White Bear Lake XC Club
Edina XC Club
Chanhassen XC Club
Mounds View XC Club
Mounds View XC Club
Buffalo XC Club

White Bear Lake XC Club
East Ridge XC Club
East Ridge XC Club
Eden Prairie XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club
Bemidji XC Club
Bemidji XC Club

Edina XC Club
Alexandria XC Club
Blaine XC Club
Centennial XC Club
Roseville XC Club
Chanhassen XC Club
Mounds View XC Club
Alexandria XC Club
Maple Grove XC Club
Prior Lake XC Club
Chanhassen XC Club
Roseville XC Club
Mounds View XC Club
East Ridge XC Club
Eden Prairie XC Club
Maple Grove XC Club
Buffalo XC Club

Blaine XC Club
Chanhassen XC Club

Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club

Bemidji XC Club
Andover XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club
Edina XC Club

Maple Grove XC Club
Centennial XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Roseville XC Club
Chanhassen XC Club
Minnetonka XC Club
Bemidji XC Club
Lakeville South XC Club

Robbinsdale Armstrong XC Club

Chanhassen XC Club
Alexandria XC Club
Andover XC Club
Maple Grove XC Club
Blaine XC Club
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17:24.83
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17:27.31
17:28.93
17:29.02
17:29.13
17:29.23
17:29.98
17:34.56
17:35.71
17:39.04
17:42.45
17:46.71
17:47.07
17:49.44
17:51.32
17:53.16
17:53.52
17:55.22
17:56.62
17:56.96
17:57.17
18:00.56
18:00.86
18:03.08
18:03.68
18:04.72
18:05.60
18:06.71
18:08.88
18:09.28
18:12.00
18:12.67
18:14.90
18:16.26
18:19.51
18:20.72
18:22.25
18:26.14
18:26.70
18:27.18
18:28.79
18:32.16
18:37.81
18:41.39
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18:48.84
19:08.00
19:11.35
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Kentin LaBeau
Bennett Harrison-Michaels SO

Tyler Bargman FR
Levi Case SR
Hayden Peterson SR
Leo Goodman SR

Charlie Power-Theisen SO

Blaine XC Club

Roseville XC Club

Blaine XC Club

Maple Grove XC Club
Alexandria XC Club

Hopkins XC Club

St. Paul Como Park XC Club

19:42.67
19:50.99
19:51.23
20:01.83
20:31.80
20:44.19
22:34.55



